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LISTIncluding Talking Points



Ohio State Senators

Name Email Phone Number
Rob McColley McColley@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8150
Theresa Gavarone Gavarone@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8060
Tina Maharath  Maharath@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8064
George F Lang Lang@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8072
Stephen A Huffman SHuffman@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-6247
Niraj Antani Antani@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-4538
Steve Wilson Wilson@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-9737
Louis W Blessing III Blessing@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8068
Cecil Thomas Thomas@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-5980
Bob D Hackett Hackett@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-3780
Teresa Fedor Fedor@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-5204
Matt Huffman MHuffman@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-7584
Nathan H Manning Manning@ohiosenate.gov (614) 644-7613
Terry Johnson Johnson@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8082
Hearcel F Craig Craig@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-5131
Stephanie Kunze Kunze@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-5981
Bob Peterson Peterson@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8156
Jerry C Cirino Cirino@ohiosenate.gov (614) 644-7718
Andrew O Brenner Brenner@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8086
Tim Schaffer Schaffer@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8076
Dale B Martin Martin@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-4857
Mark Romanchuk Romanchuk@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-7505
Nicki J Antonio Antonio@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-5123
Matt Dolan Dolan@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8056
Kenny Yuko Yuko@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-4583
Bill Reineke Reineke@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8049
Kristina D Roegner Roegner@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-4823
Vernon Sykes Sykes@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-7041
Kirk Schuring Schuring@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-0626
Frank Hoagland Hoagland@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-6508
Jay Hottinger Hottinger@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-5838
Sandra O'Brien O'brien@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-7182
Michael A Rulli Rulli@ohiosenate.gov (614) 466-8285



Ohio House of Representatives

Name Email Phone Number
Scott Wiggam rep01@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1474
Marilyn S. John rep02@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5802
Haraz N Ghanbari rep03@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8104
Robert R Culp rep04@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-9624
timothy E Ginter rep05@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8022
Phillip M Robinson, Jr rep06@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6041
Thomas F Patton rep07@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-4895
Kent Smith rep08@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5441
Bishara W Addison rep09@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-5079
Terrence Upchurch rep10@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-7954
Shayla L Davis rep11@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1414
Juanito O Brent rep12@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1408
Michael J Skindell rep13@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5921
Bride Rose Sweeney rep14@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3350
Jeffrey A Crossman rep15@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3485
Monique Smith rep16@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-0961
Adam C Miller rep17@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6005
Kristin Boggs rep18@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1896
Mary Lightbody rep19@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-4847
Richard D brown rep20@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6002
Beth Liston rep21@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6030
David Leland rep22@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2473
Laura Lanese rep23@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-9690
C Allison Russo rep24@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8012
Dontavius L Jarrells rep25@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5343
Latyna M Humphrey rep26@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8010
Thomas E Brinkman Jr rep27@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6886
Jessica E Miranda rep28@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8120
Cindy Abrams rep29@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-9091
Bill Seitz rep30@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8258
Brigid Kelly rep31@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5786
Catherine D Ingram rep32@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1645
Sedrick Denson rep33@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1308
Emilia Strong Sykes rep34@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3100
Tavia Galonski rep35@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6037
Bob Young rep36@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1790
Casey Weinstein rep37@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1177
Bill Roemer rep38@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-5085
Willis E Blackshear Jr rep39@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1607
Phil Plummer rep40@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-8051
Andrea White rep41@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6008
Tom Young rep42@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-6504



Ohio House of Representatives

Name Email Phone Number
Rodney Creech rep43@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2960
Paula Hicks-Hudson rep44@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1401
Lisa Sobecki rep45@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6017
Michael Sheehy rep46@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1418
Derek Merrin rep47@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1731
Scott Oelslager rep48@ohiohouse.gov (614) 752-2438
Thomas West rep49@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8030
Reggie Stoltzfus rep50@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-9078
Sara P Carruthers rep51@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6721
Jennifer Gross rep52@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8550
Thomas Hall rep53@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-5094
Paul Zeltwanger rep54@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6027
Gayle Manning rep55@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-5076
Joseph A Miller rep56@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5141
Dick Stein rep57@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-9628
Michele Lepore-Hagan rep58@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-9435
Al Cutrona rep59@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-6107
Daniel P Troy rep60@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-7251
Jamie Callender rep61@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6074
P Scott Lipps rep62@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6023
Mike Loychik rep63@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3488
Michael J O'Brien rep64@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-5358
Jean Schmidt rep65@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8134
Adam C Bird rep66@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6034
Kris Jordan rep67@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6711
Shawn Stevens rep68@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1431
Sharon A Ray rep69@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8140
Darrell Kick rep70@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2994
Mark Fraizer rep71@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1482
Kevin D Miller rep72@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2500
Brian E Lampton rep73@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6020
Bill Dean rep74@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1470
Gail K Pavliga rep75@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2004
Diane V Grendell rep76@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-5088
Jeff LAre rep77@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8100
Brian Stewart rep78@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1464
J Kyle Koehler rep79@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1464
Jena Powell rep80@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8114
James M Hoops rep81@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3760
Craig S Riedel rep82@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-5091
Jon Cross rep83@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3819
Susan Manchester rep84@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-6344



Ohio House of Representatives

Name Email Phone Number
A Nino Vitale rep85@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1507
Tracy M Richardson rep86@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8147
Riordan T McClain rep87@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6265
Gary Click rep88@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1374
D.J. Swearingen rep89@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6011
Brian Baldridge rep90@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2124
Shane Wilkin rep91@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3506
Mark Johnson rep92@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-7928
Jason Stephens rep93@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1366
Jay edwards rep94@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-2158
Don Jones rep95@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-8728
Ron Ferguson rep96@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-3735
Adam Holmes rep97@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6014
Brett Hudson Hillyer rep98@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-8035
Sarah Fowler Arthur rep99@ohiohouse.gov (614) 466-1405



Ohio Department of Health

Name Email
James hodges james.hodge@odh.ohio.gov
Elizabeth VanNostran Elizabeth.VanNostran@odh.ohio.gov
Selina Jackson Selina.jackson@odh.ohio.gov
Bruce T Vanderhoff bruce.vanderhoff@odh.ohio.gov
hcsdata HCSDATA@odh.ohio.gov



 Talking Points  
 
1. Six Baby Boxes are currently in Ohio with more coming 

• Funding provided by local businesses, churches and private donors 
• Baby Boxes are located on the exterior wall of a safe haven location and 

every baby box calls 911 when the outside door is opened  
• Ohio Dept of Health does not advertise the use of Newborn safety 

Incubators on their website along side other ways to surrender 
• No firestation in America has someone present in the building 24/7.  If there 

is a fire call, no one is staying behind. 
• What is the $500 registration fee used for that each location has to pay to do 

the program?  Their names and addresses are not even listed as a safe 
haven anonymous drop off location on the Ohio.gov website 

• Each location has to reregister every 3 years and pay another fee, what is 
that money used for? 

• 90% of all anonymous surrenders happen in fire stations Baby Boxes 
• How many dead newborns have been found in dumpsters and trash cans 

since 2018?  With the state not advertising the anonymous safe haven drop, 
this may have impacted these numbers. 

 
2. The Baby Box is a final resource for women in crisis to ensure a safe surrender of an 

infant  
• SHBB’s mission is to end infant abandonment by raising awareness of the Safe Haven 

law and by providing resources for a safe and legal surrender, including an 
anonymous surrender option with the Safe Haven Baby Box.  

• The Safe Haven Baby Box organization staffs a 24-hour hotline (1-866-99BABY1) to 
give women the opportunity to talk to a trained professional as they consider 
options, including safely surrendering their baby.  

• “We are protecting and promoting life. Some women want complete anonymity and 
this Safe Haven Baby Box provides that for them.”   

• Safe Haven Baby Boxes save lives. Since 2017, 21 babies have been surrendered 
inside Safe Haven Baby Boxes. Nationwide, 121 surrenders have resulted from 
calls to the Safe Haven Baby Boxes national hotline.  

• Seven Baby Box surrenders have occurred so far this year  
 

3. The Safe Haven Baby Box is a double-down on the Safe Haven Law.  
• The law is invisible, and the Safe Haven Baby Box is a visual representation of the 

law. It’s a crucial option for women in crisis. 
• This Safe Haven Baby Box is an opportunity for a mother in crisis to give her baby a 

better future and a loving family while legally protecting her identity.  
 


	
	
	
	
	

	



